Form PTO-1595

01-19-2006

Attorney Docket No. 0523-1020

SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce

			<b>10/527</b> 808
To the	Honorable Commissioner of Paterus and 1031.599	35	e attached original documents or copy thereof.
Rie Do	ame of Conveying Party(ies): ichad CHENE ominique DELAMOUR livier RODI	2. Nar Name: Addres	
Additional □ Yes	al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ⊠ No		75014 Paris France 25%
	ature of Conveyance:  Assignment	Additional a	name(s) and address(es) attached? ⊠ No
4. App	pplication number(s) or patent number(s):		
This doc	cument is being filed with a new application, the exe	ecution date	of the application is: <u>January 17, 2005</u>
. A.	Patent Application No(s).	B.	Patent No(s).
		В.	
. A.		B. ional numb	Patent No(s).
A.  5. Nan	Addit	B. ional numb 6. Tota invo	Patent No(s).  ers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  Il number of applications and patents
A.  Nan con Cus	Addit me and address of party to whom correspondence ncerning document should be mailed:	B. ional numb 6. Tota invo	Patent No(s).  ers attached?  Yes  No  Il number of applications and patents  lved: 1
5. Nancon	Additume and address of party to whom correspondence neerning document should be mailed:  Istomer No.: 00466  DUNG & THOMPSON  Istomer Floor	B. ional numb 6. Tota invo 7. Tota	Patent No(s).  ers attached?  Yes  No  Il number of applications and patents lived: 1  Il fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
5. Nancon	Additume and address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed:  Instomer No.: 00466 DUNG & THOMPSON	B.  ional numb  6. Tota invo  7. Tota	Patent No(s).  ers attached?  Yes No  I number of applications and patents lived: 1  If fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed
5. Nan con Cus YO Sec 745 Arli	Additume and address of party to whom correspondence neering document should be mailed:  Istomer No.: 00466 DUNG & THOMPSON cond Floor 5 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street lington, VA 22202 one: 703-521-2297	B.  ional numb  6. Tota invo  7. Tota  □  8. Dep (Atta	Patent No(s).  ers attached?  Yes  No  Il number of applications and patents lived: 1  Il fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Nan con Cus YO Sec 745 Arli	Additume and address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed:  Istomer No.: 00466 DUNG & THOMPSON Cond Floor  5 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street lington, VA 22202	B.  ional numb  6. Tota invo  7. Tota  □  8. Dep  (Atta depo	Patent No(s).  ers attached?  Yes  No  al number of applications and patents lived: 1  al fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account osit Account No. 25-0120  ach duplicate copy of this page if paying by osit account)
5. Nancon Cus YO Sec 745 Arli Pho	Additume and address of party to whom correspondence neering document should be mailed:  Istomer No.: 00466  DUNG & THOMPSON  cond Floor  5 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street  lington, VA 22202  cone: 703-521-2297  x: 703-685-0573	B.  ional numb  6. Tota invo  7. Tota  □  8. Dep  (Atta depo	Patent No(s).  ers attached?  Yes  No  al number of applications and patents lived: 1  al fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account osit Account No. 25-0120  ach duplicate copy of this page if paying by osit account)
A.  Nan con Cus YO Sec 745 Arli Pho Fax	Additume and address of party to whom correspondence neering document should be mailed:  Istomer No.: 00466 DUNG & THOMPSON Cond Floor 5 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street lington, VA 22202 one: 703-521-2297 x: 703-685-0573	B.  ional numb  6. Total invo  7. Total  8. Dep (Attal depo	Patent No(s).  ers attached?  Yes  No  al number of applications and patents lived: 1  al fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account losit Account No. 25-0120  ach duplicate copy of this page if paying by losit account)
A.  Nan con Cus YO Sec 745 Arli Pho Fax  O. Stat	Additume and address of party to whom correspondence neering document should be mailed:  Istomer No.: 00466  DUNG & THOMPSON  cond Floor  5 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street  lington, VA 22202  one: 703-521-2297  x: 703-685-0573  DO NOT USE  attement and signature.  the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	B.  ional numb  6. Total invo  7. Total  8. Dep (Attal depo	Patent No(s).  ers attached?  Yes  No  al number of applications and patents lived: 1  al fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account losit Account No. 25-0120  ach duplicate copy of this page if paying by losit account)
5. Nan con YO Sec 745 Arli Pho Fax  7. State is a Yold	Additume and address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed:  Istomer No.: 00466 DUNG & THOMPSON CONDENSITY OF SOUTH 23rd Street Lington, VA 22202 CONDENSITY OF SOUTH 23rd Street  Lington, VA 22202 CONDENSITY OF SOUTH 23rd Street  Lington, VA 22202 CONDENSITY OF SOUTH 23rd Street  Lington, VA 22202 CONDENSITY OF SOUTH 23rd STREET  A CO	B.  ional numb  6. Total invo  7. Total  8. Dep (Attal depo	Patent No(s).  ers attached?  Yes  No  al number of applications and patents lived: 1  al fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Y&T March 14, 2005

**REEL: 017464 FRAME: 0404** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Richard CHENE (of 137 boulevard Koenig – 92200 NEUILLY SUR SEINE – France), Dominique DELAMOUR (of 44 rue de la Millière – 78490 LES MESNULS – France) and Olivier RODI (of 17 rue du Château Trompette – 78950 GAMBAIS – France), hereafter referred to as "applicants", have invented certain new and useful improvements in

"Spectacle frame with over-opening about a shifted bearing point"

for which a PCT application designating the United States of America was filed on 16 June 2004, Application No. PCT/FR 04/01489, and

WHEREAS, Alain MIKLITARIAN of 5 Villa Coeur de Vey – 75014 PARIS - France, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring 25% of the right, title and interest in and to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, applicants, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee an undivided part of interest of 25% of the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and an undivided part of interest of 25% of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for our common use and behoof, and for the uses and behoof of our and his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicants had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicants hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to ourselves and the assignee.

Date: 1+101/2005

RECORDED: 03/14/2005

Richard CHENE

Dominique DELAMOUR

Olivier RODI

PATENT REEL: 017464 FRAME: 0405